## LANGLADE COUNTY SLED DOG CLUB

The Langlade County Sled Dog Club's membership is made up of folks interested in the exciting world of sled dogs. Some members have a few dogs and enjoy recreational mushing while other members have a kennel and participate in professional distance or sprint sled dog racing. You don't even have to own dogs to enjoy watching and learning about sled dogs. We welcome all interested parties!

Club members are very grateful to the Langlade County Department of Forestry and Parks and RMK for the use of their property for training trails. The club must carry liability insurance- over \$600 premium per year. A major portion of membership dues pays the premium. Plus we are required by the county to sign the trails. Monies for trail grooming, purchasing equipment needed and investment of time is paid for by individual club members. If you enjoy the benefit of using the trails we ask that you donate to their upkeep. If you are not a club member, please consider joining the club or at least making a donation to the club treasury each time you use the trails.

If you are interested in using Langlade County trails, keeping abreast of local sled dog activities and musher accomplishments, would like to volunteer at events or otherwise contribute to mushing, benefit from or simply learn more about sled dogs, please contact one of the people listed below.

## Thank you and welcome to the Langlade County Sled Dog Club!

## 2018-2020 Officers:

President	Jamie Van De Walle	Peshtigo WI	<u>jamievdw1@icloud.com</u>
Vice-President	Laurie Meyer	Lake in the Hills, IL	highwater1@comcast.net
Secretary	Kim Schoenrock	Deerbrook WI	tattersart@gmail.com
Treasurer	LeRoy Schoenrock	Deerbrook WI	wheeldog8875@hotmail.com

Please complete the form below making check payable to Langlade County Sled Dog Club. Form and check may be mailed to LeRoy Schoenrock, W10072 Cty Rd J Deerbrook WI 54424

\* Membership dues paid on or after April 15th will be rolled into the following membership year (Sept-Aug). This courtesy shall be a one-time event per member. **Membership Form for Langlade County Sled Dog Club** \_\_\_\_\_Date: Name: Address: E-mail-Select Membership type: (annual membership year is September-August) Individual - \$30.00 May hold elective office; retains voting privilege Two members of the same family may hold elective office; retains \_Family-\$40.00 two (2) voting privileges Associate- \$20.00

Non-voting (may not hold elective office), use of LCSDC trails, and

participate in club functions and enjoy club benefits.